

# **NEWS RELEASE**

# RAILTOWN AI ACCEPTED INTO THE AMD PARTNER NETWORK TO ACCELERATE AI-DRIVEN INNOVATION

Vancouver, British Columbia – December 10, 2024 – Railtown AI Technologies Inc. (CSE: RAIL) (OTCQB: RLAIF) ("Railtown AI", "Railtown" or the "Company") is thrilled to announce its acceptance into AMD's new Independent Software Vendor (ISV) Partner Program. This partnership marks a significant milestone, enabling Railtown AI to leverage AMD's innovative hardware and software technologies to further enhance its AI-powered platforms.

This strategic partnership aligns Railtown AI with AMD's robust ecosystem of technology providers, enabling both companies to collaborate to deliver transformative AI solutions. By leveraging AMD's advanced computing capabilities, including high-performance processors and GPUs, Railtown AI aims to optimize its platform, providing developers with faster, smarter, and more efficient tools to enhance software quality and reduce development cycles.

Marwan Haddad, CTO of Railtown AI, shared his excitement about the collaboration; "Joining AMD's ISV Partner Program represents an incredible opportunity for Railtown AI. AMD's advanced Hardware and AI Solutions are a perfect match for the high-performance demands of AI applications. Their commitment to innovation aligns seamlessly with our mission to deliver top-tier AI solutions. We're looking forward to harnessing AMD's powerful technologies to push the boundaries of what's possible in AI development."

As part of the program, Railtown AI will gain access to AMD's latest hardware solutions and technical resources, ensuring its platforms remain at the forefront of AI advancements. This partnership is set to drive significant improvements in the efficiency, scalability, and overall performance of Railtown AI's solutions.

Through this partnership, Railtown AI will harness AMD's cutting-edge technology to enhance the performance of its flagship solutions, including Error and Log Monitoring, Release Management, and Intelligent Code Analysis. The collaboration underscores both companies' commitment to advancing AI technology and empowering developers with powerful, scalable tools to meet the challenges of modern software development.

As a member of the AMD Partner Network, Railtown AI joins a global community of innovative technology companies dedicated to pushing the boundaries of what is possible with AMD-powered solutions. This partnership will also provide Railtown AI access to AMD's extensive technical expertise, resources, and market reach, strengthening its ability to deliver groundbreaking products to a broader audience.

For more information about Railtown AI and its partnership with AMD, visit www.railtown.ai.

## **About AMD**

AMD's ISV Partner Program empowers independent software vendors by providing access to cutting-edge technologies, resources, and support to create innovative and efficient solutions for various industries.

## **About Railtown AI Technologies**

Railtown AI, a Microsoft Partner, has developed a cloud-based Application General Intelligence<sup>TM</sup> Platform called Conductor. Artificial intelligence and automation that performs tasks as well as

streamlining, enhancing, and accelerating Developer Productivity Engineering (DPE) through Speed, Quality, Automation and Best Practices which are the cornerstones and foundation of the Conductor platform.

We purposely built the Conductor platform to help Software Companies and Software Developers save time on redundant tasks, improve productivity, drive down costs, and accelerate developer velocity. Railtown's proprietary AI technology, designed to enable our clients to be more productive and profitable, is accessible on Microsoft's Azure Marketplace.

#### Follow us on social media:

• Twitter: <a href="https://twitter.com/railtown\_ai">https://twitter.com/railtown\_ai</a>

• LinkedIn: <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/company/railtown-ai/">https://www.linkedin.com/company/railtown-ai/</a>

## SUBSCRIBE FOR INVESTOR NEWS

Click here to receive our latest investor news alerts.

#### ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

"Cory Brandolini" Cory Brandolini, Chief Executive Officer

#### INVESTOR CONTACT

Rebecca Kerswell Investor Relations

Email: <u>investors@railtown.ai</u> Phone: 1-604-417-4440

This news release contains forward-looking statements relating to the future operations of the Company and other statements that are not historical facts. Forward-looking statements are often identified by terms such as "will," "may", "should", "intends", "anticipates", "expects" and similar expressions. All statements other than statements of historical fact included in this release, including, without limitation, statements regarding the future plans and objectives of the Company, the commencement of trading of the Company's common shares on the CSE, are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate and actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from the Company's expectations are risks detailed from time to time in the filings made by the Company with securities regulators.

Readers are cautioned that assumptions used in the preparation of any forward-looking information may prove to be incorrect. Events or circumstances may cause actual results to differ materially from those predicted, as a result of numerous known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. As a result, the Company cannot guarantee that any forward-looking statement will materialize, and readers should not place undue reliance on any forward-looking information. Such information, although considered reasonable by management at the time of preparation, may prove to be incorrect and actual results may differ materially from those anticipated. Forward-looking statements contained in this news release are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement. The forward-looking statements contained in this news release are made as of the date of this news release and the Company will only update or revise publicly any of the included forward-looking statements as expressly required by Canadian securities law.